

THE ADVISORY BOARD OF THE BOOKER T. WASHINGTON HIGH SCHOOL FOR THE PERFORMING AND VISUAL ARTS

ENRICHMENT GUIDELINES AND APPLICATION

THE KOLB-BOEHL TRAVEL SCHOLARSHIP

GUIDELINES:

Purpose: The Elizabeth Kolb Boehl Fund assists Booker T. Washington High School for the Performing and Visual Arts students with travel and related expenses pertaining to school-related attendance at competitions, conferences, awards ceremonies, or admission related college or conservatory auditions.

ABOUT THE SCHOLARSHIP: The \$500.00 Elizabeth Kolb Boehl Fund travel grant is named in memory of Booker T. Washington alum **Elizabeth Kolb**, **Theater '83**.

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA: The Elizabeth Kolb Boehl Fund grants will be awarded to Booker T. Washington students to assist with school-related travel expenses. Qualified candidates will posses a GPA of 80 or above, and a complete application (an application that is incomplete will not be considered), as well as demonstrate financial need, and answer a question explaining what school-related event you wish to travel to, the dates of the event, and what you hope to gain from the experience.

SELECTION AND AWARD PROCESS:

- The Student Enrichment Committee of The Advisory Board will select each recipient.
- Two travel grants will be awarded each school year.
- The recipient will be required to send a thank you note and provide a report to both The Advisory Board and the Elizabeth Kolb Boehl Fund.